

GAHC010031062026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1190/2026**

SRI SAJAL NATTA  
S/O SADHAN NATTA,  
RESIDENT OF BADHARGHAT SRIPALLI,  
PO SIDDIASHARAM. DIST WEST TRIPURA,

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS  
REP. BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT  
INDIAN OIL BHAWAN, G9, ALI YAVAR, JUNG MARG, BANDRA EAST,  
MUMBAI, 400051

2:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED  
INDIAN OIL AOD STATE OFFICE  
SECTOR II  
NOONMATI  
GUWAHATI 20  
KAMRUP M ASSAM

3:MANAGER  
(LPG-OPS)  
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED  
INDIAN OIL AOD STATE OFFICE  
SECTOR II  
NOONMATI  
GUWAHATI 20  
KAMRUP M ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S BORTHAKUR, MS S KAKATI,MR. A DEKA

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, I O C,**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**02.03.2026**

Mr. S. Borthakur, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. M. Sarma, learned counsel for all the respondents are present.

As sought for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 06.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**